Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY **OF MARION** PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB05140 **NOTICE TO INTERESTED PARTIES** IN THE MATTER OF THE **ESTATE OF BONNIE R. FINLEY,** Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jill C. Moody has been appointed as Personal Representative of the Estate of BONNIE R. FINLEY. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative at:

Jill C. Moody c/o Kueny Law LLC 3040 Commercial St. SE, Suite 135

Salem, Oregon 97302 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, Personal Representative, or the lawyer for the Personal Representative, Rebecca S. Kueny, 3040 Commercial Street SE, Suite 135, Salem, OR 97302. Dated and first published on

7/9, 7/16, 7/23

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

July 9, 2021.

ELEIZE MARIA CAMPBELL TRUST OF 1993, AS RESTATED

NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, Probate Department, Case Number 21PB05654.

In the Matter of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993, as restated September 15, 2010.

Eleize Maria Campbell is the Settlor of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993. Eleize Maria Peterson died February 27, 2021. Robert L. Dorszynski is the Trustee of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993, as restated.

All persons having claims against the Settlor are required to present them to the Trustee at 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. NE, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of the first publication of this notice, as stated below or the claim may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this trust may obtain additional information from the Trustee or the court file.

Date first published July 16, 2021.

Robert L. Dorszynski, Trustee 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. NE Salem OR 97301

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

FOR THE COUNTY **OF MARION** PROBATE DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE **ESTATE OF** MAX A. SHAFF, DECEASED CASE NUMBER: 21PB04420 **NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Connie S. Raynor has appointed Personal persons Representative. All having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, c/o Jeffrey G. Moore, Saalfeld Griggs PC, 250 Church St. SE. Suite 200, PO Box 470, Salem, OR 97308-0470, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Persona! Representative, or the Lawyers for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published on July 16, 2021.

Jeffrey G. Moore, OSB #982973 Attorney For Personal Representative Saalfeld Griggs PC PO Box 470 Salem, OR 97308-0470 Ph: (503) 399-1070 Fax: (503)371-2927 Email: jmoore@sglaw.com

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion

In the Matter of the Estate of Randall Dow Ashford, Deceased No. 21PB05358 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has appointed Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to Kelly A. Kilgore, c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: Erin H. Pascual, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published July 16, 2021.

/s/ Kelly A. Kilgore Personal Representative

Heltzel Williams PC Erin H. Pascual. OSB #143400 P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has personal appointed been representative of the Estate of James M. Reiser, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB05042. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: July 16, 2021.

Stephen L. Tabor Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No. 20PB04962

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of: PHILLIP NILES DE CAMP Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that WALLACE W. LIEN has been appointed personal representative of the above-referenced estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative at the offices of Wallace W. Lien, 1004 Crescent Drive NW, Salem, OR 97304, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Wallace W. Lien.

Dated and first published on the 16th of July, 2021.

S/ Wallace W. Lien

Wallace W. Lien, OSB No. 793011 Attorney for the Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Wallace W. Lien 1004 Crescent Dr NW Salem, OR 97304

Attorney for the Personal Representative: Wallace W. Lien OSB #973011 1004 Crescent Dr NW Salem, OR 97304

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

No. 21PB05679 **NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of DONALD LEE ANDERSON, JR.,

Deceased. Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at: Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C., PO Box 749, Salem, Oregon 97308-0749, or they may be

barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

DATED and first published this 16th day of July, 2021.

Samuel Anderson Personal Representative

J. Kevin Shuba OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. PO Box 749 Salem, OR 97308-0749

7/16, 7/23, 7/30



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON